
Redlands (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/30/2024 at Pomona (Kellogg Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:37 (YELLOW), #16 Anthony Sena (UOR)   67:21 (YELLOW), #3 Taylor Bell (UOR)   89:53 (YELLOW), #29 Liam
McFarlane (CPP)   

Date: 08/30/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Kellogg Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Redlands 1 0 1
Cal Poly Pomona 0 2 2

Redlands 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Bachman, Brady 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Jamieson, Owen 1 0 0 1 72
DEF 4 Davies, Erik 0 0 0 0 38
MID 5 Azavedo, Landon 0 0 0 0 65
MID 6 Darmanyan, Zach 0 0 0 0 55
MID 7 Bell, Cody 1 0 0 0 70
FWD 9 Kostenko, Phillip 0 0 0 0 53
MID 10 Weber, Julian 1 0 0 0 39
FWD 11 Beckton, Anders 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 20 Reyes, Terren 0 0 0 0 63
MID 28 Mayet, Yusef 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
MID 3 Bell, Taylor 2 0 0 0 42
MID 8 Claborn, Connor 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 13 Salzetti, Alexander 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 14 Evans, Ben 0 0 0 0 61
MID 15 Keyvan, Jared 0 0 0 0 8
MID 16 Sena, Anthony 0 0 0 1 41
DEF 19 Robertson, Bo 1 0 0 0 45
FWD 23 White, Jacob 0 0 0 0 29
DEF 31 Hubbard, Ryan 1 1 1 0 20

Totals 7 1 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bachman, Brady 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Jackson, Fin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Jorgensen, Marcus 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Gutierrez, Daniel 1 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Angell, Woody 4 4 1 0 90
FWD 11 Frederiksen, Mads 0 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Benham, Ethan 1 0 0 0 62
FWD 13 Arellanes, Hector 0 0 0 0 24
MID 16 Rafael, Mauro 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 25 Lena, Sam 1 0 0 0 56
DEF 29 McFarlane, Liam 0 0 0 0 42
GK 34 Gust, Kaden 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
FWD 9 Sigursteinsson, Arni 0 0 0 0 20
MID 10 Laguna, Max 2 1 1 0 27
FWD 17 Bon, Rocco 0 0 0 0 8
MID 18 Birkelund, Marc 0 0 0 0 38
MID 19 Moser, Mike 3 1 0 0 56
MID 22 Somov, Aleksandar 1 1 0 0 37
MID 30 Bru, Christian 0 0 0 0 36
GK 33 Lindeman, Cody 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 13 7 2 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Lindeman, Cody 45:00 0 0
34 Gust, Kaden 45:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Redlands 3 4 7
Cal Poly Pomona 3 10 13

Saves By Period
Redlands 2 3 5
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Redlands 3 2 5
Cal Poly Pomona 6 3 9

Fouls By Period
Redlands 5 6 11
Cal Poly Pomona 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:44 UOR Ryan Hubbard Anthony Sena , Owen Jamieson
GOAL by UOR  Hubbard, Ryan Assist by Sena,
Anthony and Jamieson, Owen.

84:15 CPP Max Laguna GOAL by CPP  Laguna, Max.
84:59 CPP Woody Angell GOAL by CPP  Angell, Woody.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CPP Gust, Kaden at goalie for Cal Poly Pomona
00:00 UOR Bachman, Brady at goalie for Redlands
02:01 UOR Foul on Darmanyan, Zach.
04:58 CPP Foul on Arellanes, Hector.
06:37 CPP Shot by CPP  Angell, Woody, bottom left, saved by Bachman, Brady.
06:49 CPP Foul on Lena, Sam.
08:31 UOR Foul on Mayet, Yusef.
09:31 CPP Corner kick [09:31].
09:55 CPP Shot by CPP  Angell, Woody, bottom right, saved by Bachman, Brady.
10:03 CPP Offside against Cal Poly Pomona.
10:39 UOR Foul on Beckton, Anders.
13:27 UOR Corner kick [13:27].
13:56 UOR Corner kick [13:56].
14:28 CPP Foul on Frederiksen, Mads.
15:05 UOR Shot by UOR  Bell, Cody.
15:12 UOR Corner kick [15:12].
15:46 CPP Foul on Arellanes, Hector.
18:30 CPP Offside against Cal Poly Pomona.
21:32 UOR Foul on Mayet, Yusef.
23:09 UOR Shot by UOR  Weber, Julian, out top right.
23:30 CPP CPP  substitution: Birkelund, Marc for Arellanes, Hector.
25:10 CPP CPP  substitution: Moser, Mike for Rafael, Mauro.
25:10 UOR UOR  substitution: Claborn, Connor for Darmanyan, Zach.
25:10 UOR UOR  substitution: Bell, Taylor for Weber, Julian.
26:20 CPP Corner kick [26:20].
26:56 CPP Corner kick [26:56].
28:43 UOR UOR  substitution: White, Jacob for Davies, Erik.
28:43 UOR UOR  substitution: Sena, Anthony for Azavedo, Landon.
28:43 UOR UOR  substitution: Evans, Ben for Kostenko, Phillip.
32:32 UOR UOR  substitution: Salzetti, Alexander for Beckton, Anders.
33:06 CPP CPP  substitution: Bru, Christian for McFarlane, Liam.
33:42 UOR Foul on Salzetti, Alexander.
35:10 CPP Shot by CPP  Benham, Ethan.
35:15 CPP Corner kick [35:15].
37:01 CPP Corner kick [37:01].
38:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Hubbard, Ryan for Bell, Cody.
41:37 UOR Yellow card on UOR  Sena, Anthony.
43:03 CPP Foul on Gutierrez, Daniel.
43:44 UOR GOAL by UOR  Hubbard, Ryan Assist by Sena, Anthony and Jamieson, Owen.

Redlands 1, Cal Poly Pomona 0
44:51 CPP Corner kick [44:51].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UOR

FOR UOR : , #0 Bachman, Brady, #9 Kostenko, Phillip, #11 Beckton, Anders, #16 Sena, Anthony, #8 Claborn,
Connor, #31 Hubbard, Ryan, #14 Evans, Ben, #5 Azavedo, Landon, #10 Weber, Julian, #20 Reyes, Terren, #19
Robertson, Bo.

45:00 CPP

FOR CPP : , #33 Lindeman, Cody, #4 Jackson, Fin, #5 Jorgensen, Marcus, #6 Gutierrez, Daniel, #8 Angell, Woody,
#11 Frederiksen, Mads, #16 Rafael, Mauro, #22 Somov, Aleksandar, #19 Moser, Mike, #25 Lena, Sam, #30 Bru,
Christian.

45:00 CPP CPP  substitution: Rafael, Mauro for Benham, Ethan.
45:00 CPP CPP  substitution: Varela, Josue for Birkelund, Marc.
45:00 CPP CPP  substitution: Somov, Aleksandar for Varela, Josue.
45:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Kostenko, Phillip for Jamieson, Owen.
45:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Beckton, Anders for White, Jacob.
45:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Azavedo, Landon for Bell, Taylor.
45:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Weber, Julian for Salzetti, Alexander.
45:00 UOR UOR  substitution: Robertson, Bo for Mayet, Yusef.
45:00 CPP CPP  substitution: Lindeman, Cody for Gust, Kaden.
47:21 CPP Shot by CPP  Moser, Mike, bottom left, saved by Bachman, Brady.
47:28 CPP Corner kick [47:28].



49:16 CPP Shot by CPP  Lena, Sam, out top.
51:14 UOR Foul on Claborn, Connor.
52:29 UOR Foul on Weber, Julian.
52:45 CPP Corner kick [52:45].
55:16 CPP CPP  substitution: Birkelund, Marc for Lena, Sam.
55:36 CPP Shot by CPP  Moser, Mike.
57:24 UOR UOR  substitution: Mayet, Yusef for Sena, Anthony.
57:24 UOR UOR  substitution: Darmanyan, Zach for Claborn, Connor.
57:24 UOR UOR  substitution: Bell, Taylor for Hubbard, Ryan.
57:24 UOR UOR  substitution: Bell, Cody for Weber, Julian.
60:06 UOR Foul on Kostenko, Phillip.
61:51 CPP Shot by CPP  Moser, Mike, out left.
62:15 CPP CPP  substitution: Laguna, Max for Rafael, Mauro.
62:15 UOR UOR  substitution: Jamieson, Owen for Reyes, Terren.
62:43 CPP Foul on Birkelund, Marc.
64:05 UOR Foul on Mayet, Yusef.
65:44 UOR UOR  substitution: White, Jacob for Kostenko, Phillip.
66:44 UOR Foul on Bell, Taylor.
67:21 UOR Yellow card on UOR  Bell, Taylor.
69:04 CPP Shot by CPP  Somov, Aleksandar, bottom center, saved by Bachman, Brady.
69:55 CPP CPP  substitution: Sigursteinsson, Arni for Bru, Christian.
69:55 UOR UOR  substitution: Salzetti, Alexander for Beckton, Anders.
70:13 CPP Foul on Sigursteinsson, Arni.
71:13 UOR Shot by UOR  Bell, Taylor.
72:33 CPP CPP  substitution: Benham, Ethan for Birkelund, Marc.
72:33 UOR UOR  substitution: Sena, Anthony for Azavedo, Landon.
73:17 UOR Shot by UOR  Bell, Taylor, out left.
74:19 CPP Shot by CPP  Angell, Woody, bottom center, saved by Bachman, Brady.
74:25 CPP Corner kick [74:25].
74:47 CPP Shot by CPP  Laguna, Max, out top left.
78:05 UOR UOR  substitution: Beckton, Anders for White, Jacob.
78:05 UOR UOR  substitution: Kostenko, Phillip for Salzetti, Alexander.
80:53 UOR UOR  substitution: Davies, Erik for Bell, Taylor.
81:50 CPP CPP  substitution: Bon, Rocco for Somov, Aleksandar.
81:50 CPP CPP  substitution: McFarlane, Liam for Moser, Mike.
81:50 UOR UOR  substitution: Azavedo, Landon for Kostenko, Phillip.
81:50 UOR UOR  substitution: Keyvan, Jared for Darmanyan, Zach.
84:09 UOR Foul on Robertson, Bo.
84:14 UOR UOR  substitution: Darmanyan, Zach for Sena, Anthony.
84:15 CPP GOAL by CPP  Laguna, Max.

Redlands 1, Cal Poly Pomona 1
84:59 CPP Shot by CPP  Gutierrez, Daniel.
84:59 CPP GOAL by CPP  Angell, Woody.

Redlands 1, Cal Poly Pomona 2
85:27 UOR Shot by UOR  Jamieson, Owen, out top right.
87:54 UOR Corner kick [87:54].
88:34 UOR Corner kick [88:34].
88:59 UOR Shot by UOR  Robertson, Bo, out left.
89:53 CPP Yellow card on CPP  McFarlane, Liam.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


